507531075 10/06/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7577968

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		С	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I					
		Na	Name			Execution Date	
CYDEX, INC.						11/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	CYDEX	CYDEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.					
Street Address:	10513	10513 W. 84TH TERRACE					
City:	LENEX	LENEXA					
State/Country:	KANSA	KANSAS					
Postal Code:	66214-1643						
	-						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 3				_		
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 1		10668160					
Patent Number: 10		1011794	10117940				
Patent Number: 114		1146486	1464862				
Fax Number:(949)Correspondence will be sent to the			0-9502 nail address firs	tu if that in un	ouccoch	u it will be cont	
using a fax number, if							
		9497600					
		-	ng@knobbe.com				
-			DBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP 0 MAIN STREET				
			H FLOOR				
			NE, CALIFORNIA 92614				
Address Line 4:			, CALIFORNIA 9/	2014			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LIGAN4.011C2/011C3/011D1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RYAN MELNICK				
SIGNATURE:			/Ryan Melnick/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/06/2022				
Total Attachments: 2		mo (Cyd	lox Inc. to Cydo	Pharmacouti	ala Ina)#r	agent tif	
source=2007-11-19 Char	•		•		· · ·	•	

source=2007-11-19 Change of Name (Cydex, Inc. to Cydex Pharmaceuticals, Inc.)#page2.tif

Delaware

J

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CYDEX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYDEX, INC." TO "CYDEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Wind

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6174990

DATE: 11-20-07

3261808 8100

071240354 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 061621 FRAME: 0153;

07/24/2008 14:57 FAX

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CYDEX, INC.

CyDex, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

1. The name of the Corporation is CyDex, Inc.

2. The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 19, 2000.

3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending the Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

۴Ľ.

The name of the Corporation is CyDex Pharmaceuticals, Inc."

4. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer as of November 19, 2007.

CYDEX, INC.

By:/s/ John M. Siebert, Ph.D. John M. Siebert, Ph.D. Chief Executive Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:07 FM 11/19/2007 FILED 07:56 FM 11/19/2007 SRV 071240354 - 3261808 FILE

681508 v1/HN

RECORDED: 07/29/20038

PATENT REEL: 061621 FRAME: 0154